'- : E : g
B Tt e 1-.:7.:-wﬂ-_;_rj.-;-.ﬂ!-i-m!-;mn;.:..j!%m L AT
3 : ' - ST 1
i L :'

e
i
1

Arjanat e P b T 10)
PPN SN

R - N & r: — Z
s e e | i
1 ) = ] a v A =
- w 4 TR
d Y | - o |
[Lannrund Joy .
L 1.

7]
n

H
'|.r a-.-.u.‘-!i: .-..-' i._ .I _. 'I

b

;

g [ T i
-l—-l'.-'--—-h.-.-l--- i g g et o A i G S v R L
3 B . 1
T
.

B EREl o

« sen e i o i e i

& . B
1 ] k F

- ] L i W

i s B L

4 1 . . J.

fr AT

LE e LA Tl S

1 i

! | |

ity .-._I..-.-_.u--...--....-...__-q.--.. A
v

]
L

At a regular meeting of the Common Council of tThe City of Pikeville,
Kentucky, convened and held at the eity hall in said eity on the 7th day of May
1929, the following were present: Mayor, Geo. Pinson Jr., Councilmen, I.E, Brooks,
Oscar Jackson, G.H. Francisco, Rush Sword.

The minutes of all former meetings not heretofore read and approved are
‘now read and approved.

Oon motion duly made, seconded and carried it is ordered that the sale by
the Tax Collector of Sebard Cochran's property for taxes for the year 1928 be set
aside, and the eity Attorney is directed to take no steps to collect same, for the
reason that the same property was listed by W.P. Charles for the same year and the
taxes paid thereon for said year to the city.

Councilman, Richard Thompson moved thatl the C.%.0. Railway Uompany be
requested to furnish sewer pipe with wieh to repair the sewer between Huffman and
Elm streets.and said motion being duly seconded by G.H. Francisco, carried by a

'iunanimnus vote.

E.E. Trivette, Councilman now present.

, Councilman, I.E- Erooks introduced an ordinance entitled "An Ordinance
fixing 1license fee for the operation or ziving of boxing or wrestling exhibitions
for charge in the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, and providing a penalty for
violation thereof.", and moved the adoption of same and said motion being duly
'seconded by Rush Sword, upon a roll call the vote was as follows:

I1.%Z. Brooks Yes Rush Sword Yes
Ozcar Jackson Yes E.,E. Trivette Yes
¢.H. Franciseco Yes Richard ‘hompson Yes

The resubt of the vote being annsunced by the clerk, the Mayor declared
said motion carried and said Ordinance adopted.

Councilman, Rush Sword, introduced an ordinance entitled "An Ordinance
prohibiting any person, firm or corporation from putting, depositing or placing
refuse, waste matter, trash, decayed vegetables, dead animals &c., upon vacant or
other lots in the City of Pikeville, Kentucky, that will render same in a dirty
‘unsanitary or uhsightly condition; and providing a penalty for the violation of
same." and moved the adoption of same and saild motion bteinz duly seconded by I.E.
Brooks, upon a roll call of the couneil the vote was as follows:

I.E. BErooks Yes Fush Sword Yes

Oscar Jackson, Yes E.E. Trivette Yes

G.H. Franeisco Yes Richard Thompson Yes
| The result of the vote being announced, the mayor thereupon declared
gaid motion carried and said ordinanca adopted.

O@RDERED THAT:

walter Robinson be allowed the sum of One Hundred Thirty Five ($135.00)
'Dollars, Salary as Chief of TFollce for April 1929, payable out of Officers salary
Eud.ge t Fund.

|ORDERED THAT:

| w.7. Griffith be allowed the sum of Two and 50/100 (82.50) Dollars, for
Salary as City Engineer for Month of April 1929, payable out of Officers Salary
‘Budeet Fund.

L
' ORDERED THAT:
ILon Robinson be allowed the sum of One Hundred Twenty Five ($125,00)
Dollars, for Salary as Policeman for April 1929, payable out of Officers Salary
Budget Fund.

w

ORDERED THAT: _
Code Ramsey be allowed the sum of One Hundred Twenty Five ($125.00)
'~ |Dollars, for Salary as Policeman for April 1929, payable out of Officers Salary

ORDERED THAT:

Andrew Auxier Jr., be allowed the sum of Ninety (£$90.00) Dollars, for
salary as Caretaker of I'ire Station for April 1929, payable out of Officers Salary
|pudget Fund.

. | ORDERED THAT:
qd J.M. Hatcher be allowed the sum of One Hundred (4100,00) Dollars, for
| Salary as City Atterney for April 1929, payable out of Ufficers Salary Eudget fund.

—

. ¥




e

u

i
' &
! ikt F O WD R A e TR
[y 1
1 H
- 1
5
|

Az

s
B

i
B
im
g :
:
"
S |

i.
:

-4

-;%;...
|
|

'
i
*

!
1
b
|

e e . L T
[}

i 1y e e
-

5 ! ;

y ey :

* ' % !. - . -

1 =iy

| B

-

[ - re .i : -
- P ——— .._; e s W M TR e T vl iy
L 3 -

LA e T

1
¥ |
[

a B -.. -l
a1

Ay \

¥
e

£ A T AR N

e e e L
' - . uld - L]
S ! ! ;

i Y —_—— na

198

MINUTES { CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT: :

7.J. Kendrick be allowed the sum of Sixty (860.,00) Dollars, For salary as
Police Judge for the month of April 1929, payable out of the Officers Salary Budget
Fund.

|

|ORDERED THAT: _
| 7.J. Kendrick be allowed the sum of Forty ($40.00) Dollars, for Salary as
Clerk hire for FPolice Judge for the month of April 1929, payable out of Officers
Salary Budget Fund.

@ROBRED THAT:

| Walter Hatcher be allowed the sum of Twenty and 83/100) $20.83) Dollars
| for Salary as City Treasurer for April 1929, payable out of the Officers Salary
Budget Fund.

|ORDERED THAT: _ |

J.FE. Sanders be allowed the sum of Seventy Two and ﬁﬂleD ($572.30) Dollars
for Salary as COity Clerk for month of April 1929, payable out of Officers salary
Budget Fund.

|ORDERED THAT: |
Kentucky & West Virginia Power Company be allowed the sum of Three Hundred |

Nine and 38/100 ($309.38) Dollars for power for street 1izhts for April 1929, payable
out of the Street Lighting Budget Fund. |
|

| ORDERED THAT:

W.B. Syek be allowed the sum of Thiriy Two and 04/100 ($32.04) Dollars,
for collecting $2136.46 city taxes for year 1928 ¢ 1% percent COom., payable out of
the general expenditure fund.

ORDERED THAT: )

w.T. Griffith be allowed the sum of Fifteen (3$15.00) ﬁnl}arﬂ, fcr wnrk
lon out-fall sewer from Francis Hollow, payable out of the Ceneral Expenditure Eudget
"und . s

iORDERED THAT:

Joe Snodcrass be allowed the sum of One (#1,00) Dollar for hauling garbage
from Police Station, payable out of General ixpenditure Budget Fund.

|
On motion duly made, seconded and carried it is ordered that J.T. BEilliter |
be exonerated on City taxes for the year 1988, assesre@ by the_u%ty of Pikeville,

| Kentucky, on the valuation of $400.,00 and Poll taxX ufq‘l.ﬁﬁ. Divided as ﬁnllnws:
ceneral Fund $3.00, Speeial levy $3.00, and Poll Tax $1,50. and the Tax Collector
will be given credit in his settlement for the above amounts. The property being

il

ascessed against J.E. Childers and against J.T. Billter through error.

ORDERED THAT:

2 e | T. , T [ L

| 7.E. Newton be allowed the sum of One hunﬁred_geventy Five awl?ﬁ.?ﬂ]
Dollars, for Salary as sSupt. of Wwater Dept. for April 1929, payable out of Vater
Fund.

| ORDERED THAT:

A.S. Corbin be allowed the sum of One Hundred Twenty Five ($125.00)
Dollars, for Salary as Pump Operator for water Dept. for April 1928, payable out
of VWater Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _ L o

Tom Fields be allowed the sum of One Hundred ‘wenty Five {Hlag.DG] |
Vollars, for Salary as Service Employee for water Dept. for April 1929, payable out |
l of Water Fund. .

ORDERED THAT:

Kentucky & West Virginia Power Company be allowed the sum of Three Hundred
| Thirty Four and 24/100 ($334.34) Dollars, for power furnished water Dept. for moth
of April 1929, payable out of the llater fund.

ORDERED THAT: %

T.FE. Newton be allowed the sum of Eighty Eight and 18/100 (wBB.%B}
Dollars, as Current Expense Account of Supt. of Water Dept. for month of April
11929, parable out of the water fund.

| ORDERED THAT @ 3
e - & = E ;1 i
Fmmons-Hawkins Hdwe., Co., be allowed the sum of Seventy live (475.00)
Dollars, per invoice of 4-17-19%9 payable out of the Water Fund .

" - T =
o R L T

e e
~

¥ | e - ; : Aol W . X e T e e B ey o S s e
& e s i L ey o] e e e B - . = . ) E - - 7% B 1 -
; 3 ‘ - .

HE L A TR T LR

&
: .'1:_:.-rr.,'...-4..-.--:|.-.-dﬂ.‘&'—iﬂ"-trhfhai{a.#iﬁw . ' i 2 3 Sl ' e

B A

i
1

r

)

e R s
= .
il gy

2]
AR
o e

P AR e ey

ey

[
A



dhee y
Woir g

e T

AT

F."l . e

| & H e gt
s’ i ey Wy e e A g i 5
1 H "
| 1
- E - : A ol 3y -
AR TR - [ Ae— LT TR Sl e oy R s et o Ty
' E 1 T - o i

A A T S A LB A S e o TR TN o G T A PR LT e e e L T

A gy
1 i

B

3

1 £l

e
4

§ & St N
i

2 ! Rpmaniid |
" ] a,

1 ; T A _1

- .
¥
] r
= s
1 [1 e
_:_. - . £ T
.. C T
!

] ] i T Wl Erh
: o | LA her PP T 3

e
ek | X = )5

i) -;-.-u-n_.- v G gl Pt
v ; :

. N -l
i S W 4o e
e A A 5 e a0
o e o o R g AR

i i R =l =5 U oo = =
e e i R v i e e g e et . P e o T PR D S s
| i g ™ o . 4 N =

ORDERED THAT:
Banks-Miller Supply Gompany be a1lowed the sum of Fourteen and %9/100
(814.39) Dollars Ior invoice of 4-29-1929, payable out of the later Fund.,

l ORDERED THAT:

Generel Electric Company be allowed the sum of Twenty Seven (527.00)
Dollars, for invoice of 488-29, payable out of the iater Fund.

| ORDERED THAT:

Ranks-Miller Supply Company be allowed the sum of Forty Seven and ED/lDG

I ($47.20) Dollars for invoice of 4-27-1929, payable out of the Vater Fund.

I |

| '.-

ORDERED THAT:

Big Sandy Electrical & Repair Company be allowed the sum of Fifteen and

?E/lﬂﬂ (315.73) Dollars for invoice of 4-20-1929, payable out of the Water Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Emmons Hawkins Hardware Company be allowed the sum of Thirty Two and
04/100 ($32.04) Dollars for tnvoice of 4-15-1929, payable out of the Water Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

The Paradon-Manufacturing Company DE€ a1lowed the sum of Forty Three and

05/100 ($43,05) Dollars for invoilce of 4-324-1929, payable out of the Wiater Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Banks-Miller Supply Company be allowed the sum of Thirty Two and 32/100

(832.22) Dollars for invoice of 4-24-1929, payable out of the Water Fund .

ORDERED THAT:

Eig Sandy Electrical & Repair Company be allowed the sum of Nine (%9.00)

Dollars, for invoice of 4-27-1929, payable out of the Vlater Thund.

| The City Treasurer makes the following report on Budgetl Tunds for the
year 1928-29.

Allotted Warrants Balance
Tasued _

OFFICERS SALARIES $10,472.00 #8,097.03 82,374.97
FIRE DEPARTMENT 800.00 534 .10 265 .84
STREET CLEANING 2,900.00 2.,039.08 460,92
STREET LIGHTING 3,800.00 3,093.80 706,20
CITY REPAIRS 600.00 344,15 £55.85
CRIMINAL PROSECUTION &c. 1,000.00 458,30 541.70
RENTS 400.00 400.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURE 4,538.00) 5,395.71 3,182,534
(Plus amount transferred 4.040.05)

from Special Levy)

On motion duly made seconded and earried, Couneil 1is ad journed until
the d4th day of May 1929.

o

r APPROVED: /¢

L ; Ve 1 / | L__ﬂ.g'f 1.7, g
ATTEST ;' S AT it
—E Do sl o MAYOR

| = e,
CITY CLERK. Gl

sl . : i . '_‘_,..:'_.,.
¥ i

-.l'll?’_.ﬂ'nr'.l-u: vt

i
£

]
i e m e

i
K
L
ol

5 [
e WA

"
Al e gir

LA B L




